The Contract period is 5 years from the date of issue of letter of 
acceptance. 

(iv)    “Operating Year” means each successive period, the first such period commencing 
on the date on which processing of MSW at processing site commence and end after 
three hundred and sixty five (365) days from the date of start f processing. 

(v)     “Termination Date” means the date on which the Contract is terminated by way of 
defaults of either the Corporation or the Agency, or as a result of a Force Majeure 
Event, or as indicated in the Conditions of Contract.